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Meeting Objectives

Objective 1: Achieve an understanding of fees structure in Missouri
as compared to other states.

Objective 2: Revisit the overview of Water Pollution Control Branch
(WPCB) financial information.

Objective 3: Revisit and achieve an understanding and consensus
on the WPCB funding shortfall.

Objective 4: Revisit and achieve understanding about the cost of
clean water services.

Objective 5: Achieve an understanding of the 2020 Fee Calculator.
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Meeting Agenda

Comparison of States Fees

Revisit Financial Information
Revisit Cost of Services

Fee Calculator

Open Discussion

Wrap Up and Future Meeting Dates

o To To To Do o
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Comparison of States Fees

WPCB surveyed clean water fee structures across the United States
and how they compare to Missouri.

So why is this important?
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Publicly Owned Treatment Works
(POTW) Permits

Service Connections - Publicly-owned Treatment Works POTW Permit:
Residential Connections: 619

>35,000 customers $0.48 per connection 710,795
35,000 - 20,000 customers $0.60 per connection 123,749
20,000 - 7,000 customers $0.72 per connection 263,707
7,000 - 1,000 customers $0.80 per connection 156,548
<1,000 customers $0.80 per connection 521,885
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Publically Owned Treatment Works (POTW)
Permit Fee Comparison

710,795 (40%)
of all
1,776,684

connections .
fall under this % Min: $0
category. 2 Max: $2.16

Minimum POTW Permit Fees per Connection
I Lower than MO [l Equal to MO - $0.48-$0.80 [ | Higher than M O [ ] NoData 7/ Feeby DesignFlow 6



B vissour:
.@ DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

Land Disturbance Permits

Land Disturbance - up to 5-year permit paid at time of application

Comparison of States

Land Disturbance > 500 acres

Land Disturbance 1to <5 acres $500 per Application 595
Land Disturbance 5 to < 10 acres $600 per Application 230
Land Disturbance 10 to < 25 acres $750 per Application 188
Land Disturbance 25 to < 100 acres $1,500 per Application 81
Land Disturbance 100 to < 500 acres $3,000 per Application 7

$5,000 per Application 3

Land Disturbance -multiple sites - less than 100 acres

$1,500 per Application

Land Disturbance -multiple sites - 100 to <500 acres

$3,000 per Application
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$5,000 per Application
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Land Disturbance Permit Fee Comparison

595 of 1,104
(54%) of

category. Vi) Max: $30,000

Minimum Land Disturbance Permit Fees

B Lower than MO [ Equal to MO - $500 [ | Higher than MO ["] No Data 8
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General Permits

Comparison of States

General Permit for Pesticide Applicators $150 per year 9
| Permit - Oth hes, i [ I

General Permit Ot. er .(Car washes, limestone quarries, petro el$200 per year 1.468
storage, metal farbrication, etc)
General Permit - AgChem (wholesale distribution of chemical

n Ay $100 per year 172
fertilizers and pesticides)
General Permit - Aquaculture $300 per year 10
Gengral Stormwater (Excludes MS4 communities) - initial permit $200 per year 1174
applicants
General Stormwater MS4s - initial permit cycle applicants ASDEE YR 87
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General Permit Fee Comparison

1,468 of 1,659
(89%) MO
general permits
that are

not land
disturbance fall .
under this % Min: $0
category. & Max: $2,500

Minimum General Permit Fees

B Lower than MO [l Equal to MO - $200 [ Higher than MO [[Z_] No Data 10
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CAFO General Permits

Comparison of States

General Permit - CAFO (Class IB and IC) & AFO (Class Il)
19

NPDES CAFO IA $5,000 per year
NPDES CAFO IB $450 per Application 2
NPDES CAFO IC/lI $350 per Application ]

L 50
MSOP CAFO IB $300 per Application

. 427
MSOP CAFO IC/II $150 per Application

11
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General CAFO/AFO
Permit Fee Comparison

427 (91%) of

the 470

general CAFO

permits in MO

fall under this Min: $0
category. Max: $150,000

12



